GROUND CABLES, INTERIOR ELECTRIC 
WIRING AND LIGHTING FIXTURES IN 
THE NEW YORK ZOOLOGICAL PARK, IN 
BRONX PARK, IN THE CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be one hundred (too) days. 

The security required will be One Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

The bids or estimates will be compared and 
the contract awarded at a lump or aggregate 
SUM. 

Plans may be seen and blank forms may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont 1"ark, The Bronx. 

MOSES HERRMAN,